
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025782-2024 

Contract

Defence Alcohol Harm Reduction and Expert Advice
Service

Ministry of Defence

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025782
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046901  
Published 14 August 2024, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

Whittington Barracks

Lichfield

WS14 9PY

Contact

Anastasia Cadby

Email

anastasia.cadby100@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025782-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025782-2024
mailto:anastasia.cadby100@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Defence Alcohol Harm Reduction and Expert Advice Service

Reference number

711800450

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provide a service that incorporates elements that will support the delivery of a range of 

Defence Alcohol harm reduction programmes and services, together with providing
Defence with access to expertise as required to support the development of alcohol
policy, new initiatives, new ways of supporting people or ways to establish impact and
effectiveness.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £219,550

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Authority’s requirements to provide a service that incorporates elements that will
support the delivery of a range of Defence Alcohol harm reduction programmes and
services, together with providing Defence with access to expertise as required to support
the development of alcohol policy, new initiatives, new ways of supporting people or ways
to establish impact and effectiveness. These requirements include the provision of:

a. Alcohol prevention, early intervention and support materials (health promotion,
education, prevention and early support materials) to build skills and knowledge and 

b. Expertise to support the delivery of Alcohol harm reduction strategies.

2. Both elements support the needs of the Army, Navy, RAF, Strategic Command
(StratCom) and other partners and Stakeholders across Defence. Therefore, the
Contractor will be required to meet the variable demands of each stakeholder. These may
change annually throughout the duration of the contract through a process of joint
agreement. The Contractor therefore needs to be flexible and work with the Designated
Officer (DO) over the duration of the contract to ensure a coherent and balanced
approach is delivered year to year and an overall reduction in alcohol harm is delivered
throughout the duration of the contract. The target audience for the service provided is
Armed Forces Personnel.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

3 years

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-015898

/Notice/015898-2024


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

711800450

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Drinkaware Trust

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £219,550



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence

Lichfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-19T04:49:36+0100
	TCPDF




